## AGENDA FOR THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL MONDAY NOVEMBER 22, 2021 @ 6:00 P.M. CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PRESTON WILL MEET AT THE PRESTON CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, PRESTON IOWA @ 6:00 P.M. ON THE 22<sup>nd</sup> DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2021 TO CONSIDER MATTERS ENUMBERATED ON THE FOLLOWING AGENDA:

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Citizen/Public Comments (limited to 2 minutes per comment total of 15 minutes)
- 6. Consent Agenda; Motion to Approve
  - A. Approve minutes from previous meeting 11/8/21.
  - B. Approve rebate for Bruce Clifton- Dishwasher, \$50
  - C. Approve rebate for Mike Zeimet-Gas Furnace, \$100; Central Air, \$200
  - D. Approve rebate for Matt Petersen-Clothes Washer, \$35
- 7. Discuss and consider adopting the "Raise the Flag" program that the Fireman's Women's Auxiliary will be implementing.
- 8. Discuss and consider approval of hiring Charles "Bill" Miller, Jr. as Police Chief
- 9. Discuss and consider Resolution 2022-13 to adopt and approve a Depository Statement for the City of Preston.
- 10. Discuss and consider approval of the Annual Urban Renewal Report.
- 11. Consider approving Resolution 2022-14, Authorizing Internal Advance of Funds for Payment of Urban Renewal Projects.
- 12. Discuss and consider approval of the Annual Financial Report.
- 13. Discuss and consider approval of Resolution 2022-15 approving a \$1.00 per hour pay increase for City Employee Eric Tietjens.
- 14. Discuss and consider approval of quote from Insight for an alarm dialer for the southwest lift station.
- 15. Discuss and consider approval of the Wellmark Blue Cross & Blue Shield Renewal Plan.
- 16. Other Business
  - -Consider having one Council Meeting in December (December 13<sup>th</sup>).
  - Street Lighting at the Harvest Heights Subdivision
- 17. Motion for Adjournment

THIS NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN AT LEAST 24 HOURS PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE MEETING SPECIFIED ABOVE BY POSTING THE NOTICE ON A BULLENTIN BOARD AT CITY HALL AND OUTSIDE WINDOW THAT IS ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 21 OF THE CODE OF IOWA.